FORM PTO-1595 RE 38-11-	1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 100790	146 ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lance Yule S-6-95	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Modern Tool & Die, Inc. ////////////////////////////////////
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Derger	Street Address: 73 Industrial Park Road
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
G Other Writ of Execution	City: <u>Saco</u> State: <u>ME</u> ZIP: <u>04072</u>
Execution Date: _July_6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,344,143
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James F. Molleur, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 231 Main St., P.O. Box 468	8. Deposit account number:
City: Biddeford State: ME ZIP: 04005-0	4_{68} (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00 DP	THIS SPACE
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy \mathcal{A}_{i} , where \mathcal{A}
James F. Molleur, Esq. Name of Person Signing	August 4, 1998 Signature Date Total number of pages obfiprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

STATE OF MAINE

SUPERIOR	COURT

_____, SS. CV-

DISTRICT O	OURT Eastern York
Location	Biddeford
Docket No.	97-CV-236

MODERN TOOL & DIE INC. Plaintiff

vs.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

LANCE YULE

Defendant

To the sheriffs of our several counties or any of their deputies:

Whereas said 🛛 plaintiff 🔲 defendant on May 12, 1998	recovered		
judgment in the 🖬 District Court at <u>Biddeford</u>	Superior Court for		
York County against said 🗌 plaintiff			
for the sum of \$ 20,174.48 in debt or damage and \$	86.70 in		
costs of suit, as appears of record, where of execution remains to be done:			

\$20,174.48	Judgment
596 « 00	Interest
86.70	Costs
\$20,857.18	Total

We command you that of the goods, chattels, or lands of said Debtor within your precinct you cause to be paid and satisfied unto the said Creditor at the value thereof in money of the aforesaid sums, being \$ 20,857.18 _____with legal interest on this Execution from the above date of judgment, together with ________ for this _______ for this _______ Attested copy Writ of Execution, and thereof also satisfy yourself of your own fees, and make return of this writ with your doings thereon within three years from the date hereof.

Dated: July 6, 1998

DEPUT Clerk, District Court

James F. Molleur, Esq.

(Attorney for) Plaintiff

PO BOX 468

Address

Biddeford, ME 04005

A true copy attest:	
Perry S. Whitrey	
Clerk	PATENT

RECORDED: 08/06/1998

DCCV-11, Rev. 9/95 CV-15, Rev. 9/95

(Seal of Court)

REEL: 9367 FRAME: 0025